

ITEM NO.118

COURT NO.13

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1726/2012

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAGAN LAL
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 30/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Paritosh Anil, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Himanshu Munshi (A.C.), Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is informed that Amicus Curiae met with an
accident. In view of that, matter is adjourned for two
weeks.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master